

## Frontier School Corporation Trustees March Regular School Board Meeting Agenda Monday, March 28, 2022 Location: Frontier Jr.-Sr. High School Library, 1 Falcon Drive, Chalmers, IN 47929 7:00 P.M.

- 1. Call Meeting to Order
- Approval of Agenda
   2.1-Additions or deletions to agenda
   2.2-Approval of agenda
- Approval of Minutes
   3.1-February 28, 2021 Regular Board Meeting
- 4. Treasurer's Report
  - 4.1-February 28, 2022 Fund Report
    4.2-February 28, 2022 Appropriations Report
    4.3-February 28, 2022 Revenue Report
    4.4-February 28, 2022 Bank Reconciliation Report
    4.5-February 28, 2022 Bond Report
    4.6-February 28, 2022 Transfer Report
- 5. Approval of Claims 5.1-March 28, 2022 Claims
- Reports from Principals, Directors
   6.1-Technology-Mr. David Hoover
   6.2-Frontier Elementary-Mrs. Jillian Layton
   6.3-Frontier Jr.-Sr. High School-Mr. Jeff Hettinger
   6.4-Athletics-Mr. Raymond Jones
   6.5-Transportation-Mrs. April Hall
   6.6-Guidance-Mrs. Kathy Bassett
   6.7-Maintenance-Mr. Chris Peterson
   6.8-Superintendent-Mr. Dan Sichting
- 7. Budget/Financial
  - 7.1-March FY 2022 Tuition Support Distribution
  - 7.2-2022 Frontier Elementary Mowing Agreement and 2022 Frontier School Corporation
    - Landscaping Maintenance Quote Award
  - 7.3- 2022 Frontier School Hardscape Quote Award
  - 7.4-2022 78 Passenger School Bus Purchase
  - 7.5-Frontier Jr.-Sr. High School Locker Purchase
  - 7.6-Softball and Baseball Field Infield Maintenance
  - 7.7-Outdoor Athletic Fields Maintenance Contract
  - 7.8- 2022-2023 PowerSchool License Purchase

7.9-Erate Category II Access Point and Switch Replacement Contract

7.10-Frontier Jr.-Sr. High School Business Lab Mac Computer Replacement Project

7.11-STR-SEG Frontier Jr.-Sr. High School Roof Design Services

7.12-Frontier Elementary Classroom Countertop Replacement

7.13-Approve Increase in Mileage Reimbursement

- 8. Personnel
  - 8.1-Resignation
    - 8.1.1-Frontier Elementary School Teacher Resignation
    - 8.1.2-Frontier Elementary Cafeteria Manager Retirement Resignation
    - 8.1.3-Frontier School Corporation Student Worker Resignation
    - 8.1.4-Frontier School Corporation Student Worker Resignation
  - 8.2-Hires
    - 8.2.1-Mrs.Christine Marconett-Frontier Jr.-Sr. High School Custodian
  - 8.3-Frontier Elementary Summer School
    - 8.3.1-Hire Frontier Elementary Summer School Teacher (Based on an average of 15 students)
    - 8.3.2-Hire Frontier Elementary Instructional Assistant for Summer School (Based on an average of 15 students)

8.4-Hire Frontier Elementary Extended School Year Personnel

- 8.3.1-Hire Frontier Elementary School Special Education Teacher for Extended School Year
- 8.3.2-Hire Frontier Elementary School Instructional Assistant for Extended School Year
- 8.3.3-Hire Frontier Elementary School Instructional Assistant for Extended School Year
- 8.5-Approve Frontier School Corporation Certified Employee Transfer
- 9. Field Trips
  - 9.1-Frontier Jr.-Sr. High School FCCLA Field Trip (Overnight)
- 10. Other Business

10.1-Amendments to Frontier School Corporation COVID School Reopening Plan 10.2-Board Policies, 1st Reading

- 10.2.1-Policy 5722-School Sponsored Student Publications and Productions
- 10.3-March, 2022 Donations
- 10.4-Declaration of Surplus Property for the Purpose of Disposal
- 11. Other Items for Discussion
- 12. Comments from the Public (Comments should not be longer than five minutes, and please refrain from repeating comments already made by earlier speakers.)
- 13. Adjournment

Next Regular Scheduled School Board Meeting-Monday, April 18, 2022 at the Frontier Elementary School Library, 811 Railroad Street, Brookston, IN 47923

This meeting is fully accessible. Any person wanting additional accommodations should contact the Frontier School Corporation Superintendent's Office at (219) 984-5009.